
Athletic Sharing Agreements 

2018-19 

 

 

District     Athletic Programs to be Shared 

 

Aplington-Parkersburg   Women’s Swimming 

 

Denver     Men’s and Women’s Swimming 

 

Dike-New Hartford    Men’s and Women’s Swimming 

      Men’s and Women’s Bowling 

      Men’s Soccer 

 

Dunkerton     Women’s Swimming 

 

Hudson     Men’s and Women’s Swimming 

 

Independence    Men’s and Women’s Swimming 

 

Janesville     Women’s Swimming 

      Men’s and Women’s Cross Country 

 

Oelwein     Men’s and Women’s Swimming 

      Men’s Soccer 

 

Sumner-Fredricksburg   Women’s Swimming 

 

Waverly-Shell Rock    Men’s and Women’s Swimming 

 

Valley Lutheran     Men’s and Women’s Swimming 

       Men’s and Women’s Soccer 

       Men’s and Women’s Bowling 

       Men’s and Women’s Tennis 

       Football – Sophomore & Varsity 

       Football – Junior High   

       Baseball 

       Softball 

       Wrestling 

 



Valley Lutheran 

Brian.lheureux@vlscrusaders.org 

Ryan.smiley@vlscrusaders.org 

 

Aplington-Parkersburg – Jason Berkey, Athletic Director  319.346.1571 

Jason.berkey@a-pcsd.net 

 

Denver Community Schools – Chris Krueger, Activities Director 

ckrueger@denver.k12.ia.us 

 

Dike-New Hartford – Cody Eichmeier, Activities Director 

Cody.eichmeier@dnhcsd.org 

 

Dunkerton – Kory Kelchen, Activities Director 

kkelchen@dunkerton.k12.ia.us 

 

Hudson Community Schools – Kevin Wurzer, Activities Director  319.988.4226 

Kevinwurzer@hudsonpiratepride.com 

 

Independence Community Schools – Justin Putz, Activities Director 319.334.7768 

jputz@independence.k12.ia.us 

 

Oelwein Community Schools – Steven Lueck, Activities Directors 319.283.3536 

slueck@oelwein.k12.ia.us 

 

Waverly-Shell Rock Community Schools – Dave Litterer, Athletic Director 

Dave.litterer@wsr.k12.ia.us 

 

Sumner Community Schools – Allan Eckelman, Athletic Director  563.578.3341 

eckelmana@sfcougars.k12.ia.us 

 

Janesville Community Schools – BJ Meaney, Superintendent / or Dustin Smith 319.987.2581  

Bj.meaney@janesvilleschools.net 

Travis.temple@janesvilleschools.net 
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